49th Annual

ROUGHRIDER

TRAPSHOOT
JUNE 22-24, 2018
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CAPITAL CITY GUN CLUB
8401 HWY 83 N. BISMARCK ND 58503
capitalcitygunclub.org

MISSOURI RIVER TRAPSHOOT
JUNE 9-10, 2018

SHARPTAIL TRAPSHOOT
AUGUST 18-19, 2018



James Mohler

The 49th Annual 2018 Roughrider Trapshoot is
dedicated to the memory of long time Capital
City Gun Club member James Mohler.

Directions to Capital City Gun Club:
4 miles north of | 94 on US Hwy 83 North

Contact us with questions:
capitalcitygunclub.org

Phone 701-223-9542

Email-rodg@bis.midco.net

jeulkel@bis.midco.net



COLONEL'S WELCOME

Greetings Roughriders:
On behalf of officers and members of the Capital City Gun Club,

the Roughrider officers would like to welcome all shooters and their
guests for the 49th Annual ROUGHRIDER TRAPSHOOT. We will do
every thing we can to make your stay at the CCGC an enjoyable ex-
perience. Good shooting and good luck in the 2018 North Dakota
Roughrider Trapshooting Tournament.

Jim Howard
Colonel
OFFICERS
Colonel Jim Howard
Lt. Colonel Phil Bogner
Adjutant  Bruce Birkeland

COMPANIES

Co. A Minot

Co. B Fargo

Co. C Bismarck

Co. D Grand Forks

Co. E Devils Lake

Co. F Dickinson

Co. G Jamestown

Co. H Walsh County

Co.| Northwest Company

REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE
This is to certify the Capital City Gun Club has been authorized to hold
registered shoot at Bismarck, ND on June 22 —June 24, 2018

Amateur Trapshooting Association



COLONEL
1970 Mort Aakrann*
1971 Art Nordbeck
1972 John Biever*
1973 Don Colis
1974 L. A. Tharaldson
1975 Evan Trihub *
1976 Bill Bartels
1977 Doug Marsh
1978 Roy Hulm*
1979 Dr Jerry Taft
1980 Arlo Sandvig
1981 B. J. “Hi” Kerley*
1982 John Reifenberger
1983 Don Westman Sr.
1984 Keith Bonebrake
1985 Ken Olson
1986 Mark Fliginger
1987 Lyle Glessing*
1988 Bob Barnard*
1989 Marv Hanson
1990 Duane Reister
1991 Jim Kempel
1992 Dennis Powell
1993 Fred Clark*
1994 Chester E. Nelson,
1995 Gordon Ames*
1996 Bud Van Eckhout*
1997 Norris Olson
1998 Jeff Zwarych
1999 Mike Kempel
2000 Louis Kuster
2001 Les Twedell*

PAST OFFICERS OF

THE NORTH DAKOTA ROUGHRIDERS ASSOCIATION

LT. COLONEL
John Merrill
Don Westman Sr
Doug Marsh
George Jennings*
Myron Halvorson
Dr. Jerry Taft
Roy Hulm*
B. J.“Hi” Kerley*
John Reifenberger
Jake Mathis*
Cole Morris
Ken Olson
Mark Fliginger
Lyle Glessing*
Rollie Trihub*
Don Dietrich
Duane Reister
Jim Kempel
Jan Van Dyke
Norris Olson
Jeff Zwarych
Larry Leonhart
Mike Zaun
Orrin Johnson

Ir*  Jeff Zwarych
Mike Nordback
Louis Kuster
Les Twedell*
Richard Johnsen*
Dave Harmon

Scott Sagsveen*

Mary Polkinghorne* Tom Polkinghorne

ADJUTANT
Truman Graves™
Myron Halvorson
Dave Dvorak
Duane Reister
Don Westman Sr
Ron Williams
Duane Reister

J. Gerszewski

Ike Garske*

Gary Brevig

Pete Johnson
Jim Ward

Neil Person

Jim McGregor*
Loran Hatchaard
Marv Hanson
Jeff Zwarych
Larry Lueck

Dave Burtman
Dan Campbell
Darold Asbridge*
Mike Nordback
Pat Miller
Wayne Kuzel
Richard Johnsen*
Bob Barker
Dennis Tubbs

Mary Polkinghorne*

Darold Asbridge*
Karl Kostman

Bob Barnard*

HOST

Minot

W. Fargo
Grand Forks
Bismarck
W. Fargo
Minot
Bismarck
Grand Forks
Bismarck
Minot
Fargo
Grand Forks
Bismarck
Fargo
Minot
Grand Forks
Bismarck
Fargo
Minot
Grand Forks
Bismarck
Fargo
Minot
Grand Forks
Bismarck
Fargo
Minot
Grand Forks
Bismarck
Fargo
Minot
Grand Forks



PAST OFFICERS OF

THE NORTH DAKOTA ROUGHRIDERS ASSOCIATION

COLONEL LT. COLONEL ADJUTANT HOST
2002 Scott Sagsveen* Pat Miller David P. Cox | Minot
2003 Richard Johnsen* Darold Asbridge* Jerry Gulke Bismarck
2004 Tom Drayton* Dan Pederson Jerry Bergeron Fargo
2005 Tom Hodgson Dave Cox Bob Ralston* Minot
2006 Bill Suda Gary Hove Scott Phelps Grafton
2007 Jerry Gulke Rod Gilmore Stan Petz Bismarck
2008 Mary Polkinghorne* Tom Polkinghorne Dennis Schultz Grand Forks
2009 Tom Polkinghorne Dennis Schultz Chad Gerloff Grand Forks
2010 Greg Vaage Matt Monson Ted Warehime Minot
2011 Gary Hove Marlin Egeland Jerry Blanchard Walsh County
2012 Rod Gilmore Stan Petz Jim Howard Bismarck
2013 Matt Monson Ted Warehime Arlene Monson Minot
2014 Marlin Egeland Jerry Blanchard John Forbes Walsh County

2015 Herman Peterson Bill Gauslow Duane Redeck Fargo
2016 Stan Petz Jim Howard Phil Bogner Bismarck
2017 Arlene Monson Cassie Felber Dwight Knutson Minot

GENERAL

1983 General Mort Aakrann *
1986 General Art Nordbeck
2006 General Dennis Powell

TWENTY FIVE YEAR ROUGHRIDER MEMBERS

Lyle* & Lucille Glessing Truman Graves*
Chester E. Nelson, Jr*
Evan* & Marge Trihub

Mike Kempel

Muggs Aakrann*
B. J. “Hi” Kerley*
Dennis Powell

George Jennings*
Art Nordbeck
Duane Reister

Doug Marsh
L.A. Tharaldson*

Clarence* & Jean Linger Jeff Zwarych Richard Johnsen*

Jim Schumacher Gary Howe Marv Hanson Rose Hanson
Robert Polkinghorne Perry Nodsle Carl Anderson Dennis Bredahl
Marc Cunningham Jason Folvag James Kempel Bill Suda

TEN YEAR ROUGHRIDER MEMBERS
D. Gordon Ames* Darold Asbridge* Ken Attleson Bob Barker Bill Bartells*
Chet Beasley* Bruce Bergo Dan Campbell Fred Clark* Don Colis

George Dammen Duane Davidson* Richard Dukart David Dvorak* Gordon Erbstoesser*

Eldon Fliginger* Mark Fliginger James Folvag Bill Forbes Walter Garske*
Ron George Jennifer Gladden* Ted Gladden Jerel Gulke Kathryn Hanson
Roger Johnson James Harchenko Joel Herring Henry Hlady* Gary Hove

Ken Jennings* Frandell Johnson Kelly Johnson Orrin Johnson Mike Nordback

Ken Olson Norris Olson* Fred Orley* Pam Johnson



Greg Vaage
Dennis Klipfel
Larry Lueck
James Mohler
Jonell Murack
Janell Peterson
E. Reifenberger
Emil Saint

Jerry Taft

Jeff Wagner

Don Westman, Sr.
Gerald Wendel
John Forbes
James Folvag
Deb Knain
Patrick Lamont
Leonard Raddohl

*Deceased

TEN YEAR ROUGHRIDER MEMBERS

Bruce Kaiser
Louis Kuster

Tim Kaffer
Jan Klipfel

Artie Lueck
Coleman Morris, Ir
Larry Meyers
William Peterson
John Reifenberger
Arlo Sandvig
Daniel Thompson
John Wall

Virginia Westman
Cassie Felber
Jerry Blanchard
Dave greenwood
Randy Knain

Matt Monson
Brian Rook

Al Lundgren
Indika Morris

Beth Pearson

Leonard Pietsch

Barbara Reister

R. F. Saunders
Rollie Trihub
Brad Wehe
Aarmon Wolff
Bret Friesen

Dan Carlson

Darryl Howard

Gary Tuenge

Dan Pederson

Melissa Woodworth

Roxi Kaiser
Robert Lamont

James McGregor
Clarence Moyer
William Pearson
Mark Pierson
Dwight Rindahl
Stanley Sigette
Les Twedell

Bob Wehe

Peg Wolff

Scott Phelps
Blaine Dukart

Jim Howard

Brian Knutson
Tom Polkinghorne
William Woodworth

Bruce Kent
Brian Larson

James Miller
Clarence Murack
Neil Person

Mary Polkinghorne
Scott Sagsveen
Dorothy Stancliff
Bud Van Eckhout
Don Westman, Jr
Stan Petz

Perry Weiner
Marlin Egeland
Chris Kittleson

Jo Marie Knutson

Carolyn Polkinghorne

GENERAL MORT AAKRANN HANDICAP WINNERS

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

Pam Johnson
James Kempel
Jason Marsh
Paul Jehlicka
Brett Friesen
Lance Lokken

Dennis Powell
Bob Barker
Randy Knain
James Kempel
Vince Mattern

Jerel Gulke

Mike Kempel
Jason Folvag
Mike Kempel

James Kempel

Jonathan Vaage

96x100
95x100
98x100
96x100
98x100
96x100
94x100
92x100
96x100
91x100
95x100
90x100
98x100
97x100
97x100
96x100
98x100

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Jesse Molstre
Jeff Wagner
Tyson Welch
Jason Folvag

Billy Woodworth

Jon Secord
Pat Lamont
Calvin Nodsle
Jace Eagleson
Pat Lamont
Chris Kittelson
Jason Folvag
Kyle Kempel
Erik Argall

96x100
91x100
97x100
97x100
92x100
92x100
97x100
96x100
97x100
97x100
98x100
97x100
95x100
93X100



1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

Marc Huff
Leroy Aafedt
Larry Wah
Evan Trihub
Ron George
Roy Williamson

Charles Dahlstrom
Frandell Johnson
Don Westman, Jr.

Bruce Bergo

L. A. Tharaldson
Roger Vollmers
LUAnn Munson
Doug Davidson
George Jennings
Robert Wallisch
Bill Forbes
Robert Munson
Bruce Kaiser
Bill Walker

Joel Herring
Joel Herring
Jeff Zwarych
Lyle Glessing
Robert Munson
Rob Lamont
Thomas Zahn
Mike Kempel
Jason Folvag
Rick Nelson

ROUGHRIDER SINGLES CHAMPIONS

197x200
199x200
197x200
296x300
197x200
197x200
196x200
195x200
199x200
197x200
199x200
198x200
198x200
198x200
198x200
198x200
199x200
200x200
199x200
200x200
200x200
200x200
199x200
198x200
196x200
199x200
197x200
200x200
196x200
199x200

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Mike Kempel
Milton Wagner
Jeff Zwarych
Jesse Molstre
Brett Friesen
Jeff Wagner
Pat Lamont
Pat Lamont
Jesse Molstre
Jeff Zwarych
Robert Lamont

Tom Polkinghorne

Jason Folvag
Pat Lamont
Pat Lamont
Pat Lamont
Jason Folvag
Pat Lamont

199x200
197x200
199x200
199x200
200x200
194x200
200x200
197x200
197x200
197x200
196x200
199x200
200x200
200x200
200x200
200x200
199x200
196X200



ROUGHRIDER HANDICAP CHAMPIONS

1970 Mark Huff 94x100 2001 David Lindeman 98x100
1971 Don Westman, Jr. 95x100 2002 Cassandra Felber 94x100
1972 John Biever 94x100 2003 James Kempel 96x100
1973 Dale Hanson 96x100 2004 Daniel Kaffer 95x100
1974 Brad Gebeke 93x100 2005 Josh Lien 95x100
1975 Dick Eastman 93x100 2006 Pat Lamont 96x100
1976 Henry Hlady 95x100 2007 Pat Lamont 98x100
1977 Roger Volmers 95x100 2008 Jeff Wagner 94x100
1978 Larry Overby 99x100 2009 Pat Lamont 91x100
1979 Vern Pietsch 96x100 2010 Wayne Unruh 94x100
1980 Bill Forbes 90x100 2011 Duane Radec 96x100
1981 Dennis Powell 97x100 2012 Jona Friesen 97x100
1982 Jack Paris 98x100 2013 Greg Vaage 95x100
1983 Rollie Trihub 97x100 2014 Jason Folvag 96x100
1984 Dave Dvorak 94x100 2015 James Winther 95x100
1985 Scott Roberts 96x100 2016 Jason Folvag 94x100
1986 Dan Campbell 98x100 2017 Pat Lamont 96X100
1987 Norris Newberry 96x100
1988 Jerald Strokland 94x100
1989 Jason Folvag 96x100
1990 Jack Paris 99x100
1991 Randy Cook 95x100
1992 Carl Friesen 94x100
1993 Jason Folvag 95x100
1994 Dan Campbell 99x100
1995 Rick Nelson 94x100
1996 James Ellingson 92x100
1997 David Harmon 97x100
1998 Jason Folvag 92x100
1999 Rick Nelson 97x100

2000 Jeff Wagner 97x100



1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

Don Shillander
Duane Davidson
Don Westman, Jr
Mark Huff

Ken Jennings
Don Shillander
Vic Baker

Vic Baker
Roger Volmers
Bruce Bergo
Jim Heckroth
Roger Volmers
Lee Silha

Pat Laib

Rod Boll

Robert Wallisch
Joel Herring
Mike Kempel
James Kempel
Dan Campbell
Jason Folvag
Robert Munson
Mike Kempel
John Nelson
Robert Munson
Mike Kempel
Jeff Wagner
Chuck Manning

ROUGHRIDER DOUBLES CHAMPIONS

93x100
99x100
96x100
97x100
91x100
95x100
93x100
100x100
97x100
96x100
97x100
95x100
96x100
95x100
97x100
95x100
95x100
100x100
95x100
98x100
99x100
98x100
95x100
98x100
98x100
94x100
95x100
99x100

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Karl Kostma
Mike Kempel
Jeff Wagner
Mike Kempel
Jason Folvag
Jason Folvag
Jesse Molstre
Jason Folvag
Pat Lamont
Jeff Wagner
Steven Bonerud
Pat Lamont
Pat Lamont
Vince Mattern
Pat Lamont
Pat Lamont
Pat Lamont
Pat Lamont
Jason Folvag
Pat Lamont

98x100
97x100
97x100
95x100
99x100
98x100
98x100
96x100
98x100
98x100
97x100
97x100
95x100
91x100
98x100
99x100
98x100
99x100
97x100
100X100



1970 Mark Huff
1971 Elgin Gates
1972 Don Westman, Jr.
1973 Dale Hanson
1974 Ken Jennings
1975 Ken Jennings
1976 Don Shillander
1977 Charles Dahlstrom
1978 Larry Overby
1979 Dave Dvorak
1980 Jim Heckroth
1981 Roger Volmers
1982 LuAnn Munson
1983 Robert Munson
1984 Rod Boll

1985 Robert Wallisch
1986 Jeff Zwarych
1987 Robert Munson
1988 Jeff Zwarych
1989 Joel Herring
1990 Jason Folvag
1991 Dan Campbell
1992 Jeff Zwarych
1993 Jason Folvag
1994 Jason Folvag
1995 Mike Kempel
1996 Mike Kempel
1997 Robert Lamont
1998 Jason Folvag

ROUGHRIDER OF THE YEAR

569x600
518x550
514x550
771x800
644x700
744x800
746x800
760x800
765x800
739x800
772x800
751x800
773x800
760x800
764x800
719x800
754x800
774x800
754x800
768x800
756x800
764x800
754x800
736x800
766x800
756x800
721x800
759x800
774x800

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Rick Nelson
Jeff Wagner
Mike Kempel
Jason Folvag
Jason Folvag
Jesse Molstre
Jason Folvag
Jeff Wagner
Pat Lamont
Jeff Wagner
Anthony Freisen
Jason Folvag
Rob Lamont
Jason Folvag
Pat Lamont
Pat Lamont
Jason Folvag
Jason Folvag
Jason Folvag

74x800
768x800
770x800
768x800
745x800
766x800
760x800
772x800
781x800
737x800
733x800
760x800
752x800
780x800
779%x800
786x800
769x800
771x800
739X800



2018 NDTA 49th Annual Roughrider Trapshoot
GENERAL INFORMATION

1. All targets are registered.

2. Reloads are permissible, but may be checked in accordance with A.T.A. rules.

3. All shooters will shoot for Class Trophies unless otherwise declared at Registration.
Juniors & Sub-Juniors not participating in purses or options may shoot for $18.00 plus
fees. No one may win more than one trophy in any event.

4. The Roughrider Association and/or Capital City Gun Club are NOT RESPONSIBLE for
accidents.

5. AT.A. rules govern this shoot.

6. Camper & trailer parking spaces with electrical hookups available on a first come basis.
A $10.00 per day camper fee will be charged.

7. Kitchen will be open Friday, Saturday, and Sunday serving breakfast and lunch.

8. No hull pickup during the shoot. If you want them -save them!

9. Old Roughriders shall be age 65 at last birthday.

10.

11.

12.
13.

14.
15.
16.

17.
18.
19.
20.

Only Roughrider members in good standing are eligible for trophies, awards, and

added money - $10.00 membership may be purchased at club - must be bought before
you shoot. Juniors and Sub-Juniors will be able to compete as Roughriders without
paying for an annual membership.

The Annual Meeting will be held 9 a.m. sharp, before Events 6 & 7 on Sunday. Pins for
Roughrider Chiefs (10 year members) and Roughrider Trailmasters (25 year members)
will be awarded. Appropriate recognition pins will be presented.

Doubles will be held at 10 a.m. or directly after the Annual meeting

Ties for championships will be shot-off following event in which they occurred or at
the discretion of the shoot-off committee. As a Roughrider you may shoot for targets
only and be eligible for trophies.

You can win as many trophies as you win events.
Parade of Colors - Flag Ceremony will be held before Event # 4.

Anyone wishing to shoot for more than just targets must sign up and cashier for those
options, purses, etc. prior to the 1st shot being fired in that event. Refunds will be
made only for targets after the first shot has been fired for an event.

Errors and omissions or program changes will be posted at the clubhouse.
Vendors must register with the Capital City Gun Club.
North Dakota sales tax included in target fees.

Ear and eye protection must be worn. No Exceptions!!



16 Yard Singles Classifications

WA 110 I )V/=] S AA
94% and under 97%........cccceeeeiiiiiiieeeennn. A
91% and under 94%........cccceeeeviiiieeennnnn. B
88% and under 91%........cccceeeevrvivneeennnnnn. C
Under 88%......cccueevieeiiieiieiiiieeeeeeiiee, D
Lady Ao 88% and over
Lady B..oooreeeeeeee e Under 88%
Old Roughrider.................... Age 65 or older
JUNION .o Under age 18
SUb-JUNIOr ...t Under age 15

Handicap Yardage Groups

) 1Te ] & F OO RO PPRPRN 19-21.5
1Yo o 1 [T 22 -24.5
(o] o ¥ = S 25-27
Doubles
03% ANA OV e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennenss AA
89% and UNAEr 93%..ueeieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeenenn. A
85% and UNAer 89%.....cceueeeeeeeeieeeeeeennennnn.s B
78% and UNder 85%....c.eeueeeeeeeieeeeneeeennan, C

UNEE 78t eeeeeeeeeeeeens D



FRIDAY, JUNE 22nd, 2018

8:30 AM CDT Registration
10:00 AM CDT Shooting

EVENT NO. 1
Preliminary Singles
100 - 16 yard targets

L] ={1 £ $29.00
ROUENIIAEI TEES vttt v e e e s $1.50
AT A DAilY fEES .ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 3.00
N.D.T.A. DAlY fEES...uee ettt st er e sae s 2.50
N.D.T.A. TArget fEES ...ttt et 1.00
Class Purse (5 Classes, AA, A, B, C, D)ucocueeereeeieeceeceecee et 10.00
(Class Purse divided 1 for 5 or major fraction - Hi-Gun)
Lewis Purse (3 Classes, ties divide).....coecveeeieeiieneicieececerieece e 10.00
EVENT NO. 2

Preliminary Handicap

100 - Handicap targets

L1 ={=1 £SO $29.00
oI T={ VAo [=T g {=T=T- TSRO $1.50
A.T.A Daily fees (if not paid in event 1)......ccecveeveeeeceeeiecce e 3.00
N.D.T.A. Daily fees (if not paid in event 1).......ccccevveeeeivereieeneeceeeeveeene 2.50
N.D.T.A. Target fEES..cueiieeee et et e ae e 1.00
High Gun Purse (1 for 5 or major fraction — Hi-Gun)..........cccceeveeuvenennes 10.00
Lewis Purse (3 classes - ties diVide)........uuvuvervveereereeeieiriiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen, 10.00
Options 4-25's at $2.50 each (60-40 ties divide).........cccccevrevrereecvennee. 10.00
Options 3-50's at $5.00 each (50-30-20 ties divide).......cccecverrrvreeenenns 15.00
EVENT NO. 3

Preliminary Doubles

50 pair doubles targets

L] ==L £ $29.00
ROUGNIIEE TRES......ceeceeeeeeeetet ettt et er e $1.50
A.T.A Daily fees (if not paid in event 1 or 2).....ccceceeevvvvveceecceceeceeennenee... 3.00
N.D.T.A. Daily fees (if not paid in event 1 or 2). ....cccceeceveeeeeceeeeeeeeee, 2.50
N.D.T.A. Target fEES. ..ttt r e et 1.00
Class Purse (5 classes - AA, A, B, C, D) cooovvverreiiiiiiiceceieecte e 10.00

(Class Purse divided 1 for 5 or major fraction — Hi Gun)
Lewis Purse (3 classes - ties divide) ....cccoovveeceicervriececcecce e 10.00



FRIDAY NIGHT IS FUN NIGHT

All shooters and their families are invited to dinner at the
clubhouse Friday evening following Event 3. Compliments of
Capital City Gun Club and Bullets & More.

On Friday evening, after event 3, Marshall law goes into effect
and the Officer of the day, Jim Howard will deputize the Company
commanders from each of the Roughrider companies. Al
Roughriders are REQUIRED to wear some western apparel Friday
after event No. 3 or they may be subject to a fine (maximum $2.00,
proceeds to the Roughrider Historian Fund).

All Roughriders are encouraged to wear some western apparel
every day of the shoot.

Join us for the ...
FRIDAY NIGHT AWARDS

Prizes will be awarded Friday Night to...
» The best dressed cowboy
» The best dressed cowgirl
» The best dressed Lil’cowboy
» The best dressed Lil’cowgirl

Be a good sport, wear a costume, & enjoy Roughrider fellowship.
Best Dressed Cowboy & Cowgirl
Best dressed Lil’ Cowboy & Best dressed Lil’ Cowgirl

prizes sponsored by

Capital City Gun Club



SATURDAY, JUNE 23rd, 2018

8:00 AM CDT Registration
9:00 AM CDT Parade of Colors / Flag Ceremony
Initiation of New Members
9:30 AM CDT Shooting Starts

EVENT NO. 4

ROUGHRIDER SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIP
200 - 16 yard targets

L] ==L KOOSR $58.00
ROUBNIIAEE TRES.....ccve ettt ettt e b b e S3.00
A N B - 11 Y T TSRS 3.00
N.D.T.A. DAlY fEES...ueeceeetiee ettt se e ae e eaaeesar e aaenan 2.50
N.D.T.A. Target fEES ..ottt e 2.00
Class Purse (5 classes - AA, A, B, C, D)..ueevreeeeerreceeere et 10.00
(Class Purse divided 1 for 5 or major fraction — Hi-Gun)
Lewis Purse (3 classes - ties divide).......uueveeeeeeeeerieiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 10.00
EVENT NO. 5

GENERAL MORT AAKRANN MEMORIAL HANDICAP
100 - Handicap targets

L ={1 £ OO $29.00
ROUGNIIAEE fRES......vveie ettt sttt st s s ser b st $1.50
A.T.A Daily fees...(if not paid in @Vent 4).......ceeviiecvine e 3.00
N.D.T.A. Daily fees...(if not paid in event 4)......ccccovvvevveeeeeneceeeeeeeee, 2.50
N.D.T.A. Taret fEES....ue ettt st e eae e 1.00
High Gun Purse (1 for 5 or major fraction — Hi-Gun).......c.ccccceveeevenennns 10.00
Lewis Purse (3 classes - ties divide)........uuvvvveveveeeeereiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 10.00
Options 4-25's at $2.50 each (60-40 ties divide).......ccceeeeveeeevreeennen. 10.00
Options 3-50's at $5.00 each (50-30-20 ties divide)......ccoeeeerveeveernneens 15.00
Yardage purse (19-21.5 yds) (22-24.5 yds) (25-27 ydSs)....ccccueeveereeennen. 10.00

(Each yardage group shoots for their own money; 1 for 7 Hi-Gun)

SATURDAY NIGHT DINNER
Please purchase your dinner tickets by
1:00 PM on Saturday.

6:00 PM POTLUCK WINE TASTING
(Bring a bottle to share while sampling others)
6:30 DINNER



SUNDAY, JUNE 24th, 2018

8:00 AM CDT Registration
9:00 AM CDT Annual Meeting
10:00 AM CDT Shooting

Meeting of the North Dakota Roughrider Trapshooting
Association to be held before Events 6 and 7 at 9:00 AM sharp!

This includes presentation of
10 year Chief pins and 25 year Trailmaster pins.

EVENT NO. 6
ROUGHRIDER DOUBLES CHAMPIONSHIP
50 pair doubles targets

TATEEES. cveetierieeeee et cte ettt et e bbbt r et et ereeteebe et sae s et sesbesbesserserensersenseteeaes $29.00
(O T T={ gV e L=T g (=TI $1.50
AT A DY fEES..ueeeietteeee ettt sttt et e st e er e be e saearneeaens 3.00
N.D.T.A. DQlY fEES.. ittt et et r e e ereear e 2.50
N.D.T.A. Target fEES....oe ettt e r e v e ae e saeenaanae 1.00
Lewis Purse (3 classes - ties divide).....cveeeeiveveevevviiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeveve, 10.00
Class Purse (5 classes - AA, A, B, C, D) cccoeeeeeeeeiiiieeceeeee e 10.00

(Class Purse divided 1 for 5 or major fraction — Hi Gun)

EVENT NO. 7
ROUGHRIDER HANDICAP CHAMPIONSHIP
100 - Handicap targets

L] ==L KOOSO $29.00
ROUGNIIAEE TRES.....cv ettt et e $1.50
AT.A Daily fees...(if not paid in event 6).........cccccoeeeeeeereceecieciieeeeeee 3.00
N.D.T.A. Daily fees...(if not paid in event 6).........cccceeveeeeevveeceene e, 2.50
N.D.T.A. Target fEES....ui et et 1.00
High Gun Purse (1 for 5 or major fraction — Hi-Gun).......c.cccceeeveeennenne.. 10.00
Lewis Purse (3 classes - ties divide).......coueeeeeeeeeiciiiiiieieeee e, 10.00
Options 4-25's at $2.50 each (60-40 ties divide)........cccecevveeeveeenveennen. 10.00
Options 3-50's at $5.00 each (50-30-20 ties divide).........cceeeevvreerunennn. 15.00

Yardage purse (19-21.5 yds) (22-24.5 yds) (25-27 yds).........................10.00
(Each yardage group shoots for their own money; 1 for 7 Hi-Gun)



TROPHY INFORMATION

ONLY ROUGHRIDERS IN GOOD STANDING ARE ELIGIBLE FOR
TROPHIES, AWARDS, AND ADDED MONEY **

EVENT 1

100 16 YD Targets
Champion

Class AA, A, B,C,D
Lady A

Lady B

Old Roughrider
Junior

Sub-Junior

EVENT 4

200 16 YD Targets
Champion

1st Class AA, A, B, C, D
1st Lady A

1st Lady B

1st Old Roughrider
1st Junior

1st Sub-Junior

2nd Class AA, A, B, C, D
2" Lady A, B

2nd OIld Roughrider

EVENT 7

100 HANDICAP TARGETS
Champion

Runner-up

19-21 1/2 yards

22-24 1/2 yards

25-27 yards

EVENT 2 EVENT 3

100 HANDICAP Targets 50 PAIR DOUBLES
Champion Champion

19-21 1/2 yards Class AA, A, B, C, D
22-24 1/2 yards Lady

25-27 yards Old Roughrider

Junior or Sub - Junior

EVENT 5 EVENT 6

100 HANDICAP Targets 50 PAIR DOUBLES
Champion Champion

19-21 1/2 yards Class AA, A,B,C, D
22-24 1/2 yards Lady

25-27 yards Old Roughrider

Junior or Sub-Junior

ADDITIONAL TROPHIES & AWARDS
Roughrider of the Year (Events 1 —7)

HAA Champion — Events 4-7 (500 targets)
High All Around AA, A, B, C, D (Events 4 —7)
Best Dressed Cowboy & Cowgirl

Best Dressed Lil’'Cowboy & Lil’Cowgirl

** Juniors and Sub-Juniors are not required to pay membership**



MISSOURI RIVER & SHARPTAIL SHOOT
GENERAL INFORMATION

1. Reloads are permitted.

2. ATA rules govern.

3. Ladies, juniors and veterans shoot for trophies provided for them un-
less they declare they are shooting for class trophy.

4. Juniors and Sub-Juniors shoot for $22.00 per event if not playing purse
or options.

5. New shooters and temporary card holders will be classified according to

ATA and NDTA rules.

6. Any changes or additions will be posted.

7. Lunch and breakfast will be served Saturday and Sunday.

8. Additional trophies: HOA Champion and in each class A,B,C & D on total
600 targets.

9. The club is not responsible for any accidents or theft on the grounds.

10. Novices will be allowed to compete both days of this shoot. Only one
Novice Trophy may be won.

11. There will be an evening meal on Saturday at the Sharptail.

12. All fees include North Dakota Sales Tax.

13.**A category trophy will be offered if there are 3 or more entries in the category

This certifies that the Capital City Gun Club has been authorized to hold a registered shoot on June 9&10
and August 18 & 19, 2018.

ATA Executive Director



2018 MISSOURI RIVER SHOOT
Saturday, June 9, 2018

Registration 9:00 A.M.

Shooting Starts 10:00 A.M.

EVENT NO. 1

100 16-Yard Targets

TALGEES. ..ot + o+ eestessaesstessssensssnssannes .$28.00
NDTA F ES.eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeesesesesssesessesesn o @ oeerseseese o o .$ 2.50
NDTA Target F@e...... e+ o« .$ 1.00
ATA F@ES..receeeeee e sesesssessssesesesessene o .$ 3.00
Lewis Purse (3 Classes-Ties Divide)......... .$10.00

TROPHIES

Class A, B, C, D, Hi Lady**, Hi Jr. or Sub Jr.*¥*,

Novice, Hi Veteran**,

EVENT NO. 2
100 Handicap Targets
TAXGEES ..ot @ .$28.00
Fees (if not paid in Event 1).............$ 5.50
NDTA Target FEEeS. ...neeneenennnees o« .$ 1.00
SKINS GAME ...oocoomriierceeeeeeeiseeeetisesesssssseesisssessissnes « o o o = .$10.00

Lewis Purse (3 Classes-Ties Divide).......$10.00

$2.50 aCh 25.... st o .$10.00

$5.00 €ACh 50..cecceneeeneseere s .$15.00

TROPHIES

19-21.5 YARDS, 22-24.5 YARDS, 25-27 YARDS

EVENT NO. 3

50 Pair Doubles

TAXGELES....oooieeeeeeterieeie vttt .$28.00
Fees (if not paid in event 1 or 2)......... $ 5.50
NDTA Target F@E.... e sesseeen .$ 1.00

Lewis Purse (3 Classes-Ties Divide).......$10.00
TROPHIES

CLASS A, B, & C



MISSOURI RIVER SHOOT
Sunday, June 10, 2018

Registration 9:00 A.M.

Shooting Starts 9:45 A.M.

EVENT NO. 4

50 Pair Doubles

TALGEES ...ttt bbb .$28.00

NDTA F@ES.. ettt et ses s tese s ssssesssesasas .$ 2.50

NDTA Target F@E.....ninneiessisssssessesssssessenesns .$ 1.00

ATA F@ES..eeeeeeeeeeee ettt e s st es e s s s s s ssenees .$ 3.00

Lewis Purse (3 Classes-Ties Divide)....... $10.00
TROPHIES

CLASS A, B, & C

EVENT NO. 5
100 16 Yard Targets

(Same as Event #1)

EVENT NO. 6
100 Handicap Targets

(Same as Event #2 )

Classification Table

Singles Doubles
A-95 and over A-89 and over
B-92 and under 95 B-83 and under 89
C-89 and under 92 C-under 83

D- under 89

Handicap Yardage Groups

19-21.5 22-24.5 25-27



SHARPTAIL
Saturday, August 18, 2018

Registration 9:00 A.M.
Shooting Starts 10:00 A.M.
EVENT NO. 1
100 16-Yard Targets

TALGELES. ...t seesieniens + o & eetsssaessiessessssssssaessans o .$28.00

NDTA FEES...iereeieeeineesseessssssssssssssssssssssssssns o o sesssesnne o s .$ 2.50

NDTA Target Fee....eneeeseessisssesssns « o s .$ 1.00

ATA FEES.eeeeeeeeeeeteeee e tes et es s sststessessssssessssssasasnenes s .$ 3.00

Lewis Purse (3 Classes-Ties Divide).... .$10.00
TROPHIES

Class A, B, C, D Hi Lady**, Hi Jr. or Sub Jr.**, Hi Veteran**, Novice

EVENT NO. 2

100 Handicap Targets

TALGEES ..ottt saennee o o .$28.00
Fees (if not paid in Event 1).............$ 5.50
NDTA Target FEES...eeenesniessessessnns o+« .$ 1.00
SKINS GAIME oo seseesessseeesessseeses o o o .$10.00

Lewis Purse (3 Classes-Ties Divide).......$10.00

S2.50 @ACKH 25t o et .$10.00
S$5.00 @ACRH 50t sese e .$15.00

TROPHIES
19-21.5 YARDS, 22-24.5 YARDS, 25-27 YARDS

EVENT NO. 3

50 Pair Doubles

TALGELES ...ttt .$28.00
Fees (if not paid in event 1 or 2)........$ 5.50
NDTA Target F ... nninniesiesisssissssesssssssssssnnes .$ 1.00

Lewis Purse (3 Classes-Ties Divide).......$10.00

TROPHIES

CLASS A, B, & C



SHARPTAIL
Sunday, August 19, 2018

Registration 9:00 A.M.

Shooting Starts 9:45 A.M.

EVENT NO.4

50 Pair Doubles

TALGELES ...ttt .$28.00

NDTA FEES...rireeeeeesneeeseessssssssssssssssssesssssssssssns o+ o sessss .$ 2.50

NDTA Target Fee....eeeeeieiesiesinns + evis o sveseeees .$ 1.00

ATA FEES....eeceeeeeeessesetse st sssssssssssssnees + 6 @ sasissssans .$ 3.00

Lewis Purse 3 Classes-Ties Divide)........$10.00
TROPHIES

CLASS A, B, & C

EVENT NO. 5
100 16 Yard Targets

(Same as Event #1)

EVENT NO. 6
100 Handicap Targets

(Same as Event #2 )

Classification Table

Singles Doubles
A-95 and over A-89 and over
B-92 and under 95 B-83 and under 89
C-89 and under 92 C-under 83
D-under 89

Handicap Yardage Groups

19-21.5 22-24.5 25-27



NORTH DAKOTA TRAP SHOOTING ASSOCIATION
2018 SHOOT SCHEDULE

www.ndtrap.com www.shoota.com

April 4,11,18,25 Grand Forks- (Big 50)April 19 Grand Forks- (Evening
Shoot/AIM April MSE)

May 2,9,16,23,30 Grand Forks—(Big 50)

May 5 Minot (Eskimo Shoot)

May 10 Grand Forks- (Evening Shoot/Aim May MSE)
May 20 Grand Forks-(AIM Central Zone)

May 19,20 Dickinson

May 26 Grand Forks (Spring Shoot)

June 1 Fargo Marathon

June 2,3 Fargo

June 5,6,13,19 Grand Forks— (Big 50) 20,26,27
June 9,10 Bismarck- (Missouri River Shoot)

June 12 Grand Forks—(Evening Shoot/AIM June MSE)
June 16,17 Zap

June 22,23,24 Bismarck (Roughrider)

June 30, July 1 Rugby

July 6,7,8 Walsh County

July 10,11,17 Grand Forks (Big 50) 24,25

July 13 Stanley (Evening Shoot)

July 14,15 Stanley, Grand Forks- (Red River Special)
July 18,19,20,21,22 Minot—(ND State Shoot)

July 28,29 Dickinson

August 3-11 Sparta IL—Grand American

August 3 Sherwood—(Evening Shoot)

August 4,5 Sherwood

August 8,15,22,29 Grand Forks-(Big 50)

August 11 Jamestown

August 14 Grand Forks (Evening Shoot)

August 18,19 Bismarck -(Sharptail)

September 1 Minot - (Harvest 300)

September 5,12 Grand Forks- (Big 50)

September 8,9 Zap

October 7 Grand Forks (AIM Handicap)
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